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3 – David Willard 
828-264-4995 

David.Willard@apphealth.com 

 

 
1 – Tobin Lee 
828-349-2480 

tobin@mountainwise.org  
 

2 – Karen Caldwell 
828-620-1646 

Karen.Caldwell@dhhs.nc.gov  
 

4 – Carleen Crawford  
980-314-9142 

Carleen.Crawford@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
 6 – Ashley Curtice 

910-433-3852 
acurtice@co.cumberland.nc.us 

 

5 – Mary Gillett 
336-641-6000 

mgillett@myguilford.com 

7 – Michelle Mulvihill 
919-250-1171 

Catherine.Mulvihill@wakegov.com  

 

 

 

8 – Ernest Watts 
910-334-1488 

ernest.watts@hth.co.robeson.nc.us 
 

9 – Lisa Phillips 
252-475-5077  

Lisa.Phillips@arhs-nc.org 
 
 

10 – Allison Swart 
252-902-2419 

allison.swart@pittcountync.gov  Lead Counties 

1. Macon County Public Health  
2. Rutherford-Polk-McDowell District 
Health Department 
3. Appalachian District Health Department  
4. Mecklenburg County Health Department 
5. Guilford County Department of Health 
and Human Services, Public Health Division  

6. Cumberland County Public Health 
Department 
7. Wake County Human Services 
8. Robeson County Department of 
Public Health 
9. Albemarle Regional Health Services 
10. Pitt County Health Department 
 

Hyde 

Dare Tyrell 
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